MAYES COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

Randy Abbott, Member, Jo Rice, Member, Nancy Blevins, Member Brittany True-Howard, Secretary

Brittary True-Howard, Secretary
NOTICE
Pursuant to Title 25, Section 311, 2011 Oklahoma Statutes, Notice is hereby given of a regular meeting of the MAYES COUNTY EXCISE BOARD.
TIME OF MEETING 4:00 P.M. Friday September 1, 2017 PLACE OF MEETING COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE, PRYOR
 Call to Order Reading and Approval of Minutes of a regular meeting on August 1, 2017 Consideration and proposed action on Request for Appropriation of T-County Highway Consideration and proposed action on Request for Appropriation of Various Cash Funds for Mayes County Consideration and proposed action on Request for Appropriation of Street and Alley Funds for Disney Consideration and proposed action on Request for Appropriation of Various Cash Funds for City of Pryor Consideration and proposed action on Request for Temporary Appropriations for Locust Grove Schools Consideration and proposed action on approval of General Fund Budget for FY 2017-18 and Health Fund Budget for FY 2017-18 TRANSFERS NEW BUSINESS OLD BUSINESS ADJOURNMENT
Posted 9:30 a.m. August 31, 2017

COUNTY CLERK